3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER K3 | ECR-18-00415] 26MAR2018 | FL | GB
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T eRoTe 015547 T e s
M ECR-20-014834 190CT72020 | TB RK
2150016-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL M1 | ECR-22-137520 20PR2022 | F1 | JAH
2150016-7 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150016-1 L TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150016-2 M TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150016-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA -] (. 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 261
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] -1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F -] (. 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|[4.57 mm [.180] F -] (. 2079764 -1 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @ 3\ - | | . 2119083~ 1 RETAINER . INSULATION DIAL P47
408-35043 R 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] -1 - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON .250 SERIES b PP ] 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 1T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ L v 8-2228007 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 76
6. 00-6.80 mm [.236-.268 IN] @3.05-4.31 mm [.120- 170 IN] | . 11023930 OUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 7o
TERMfNAL : : ﬁ1472036 — : — -] (. 1901680 -2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIFICATION - - - 5\ - 1 1 1 ] 2119955-?2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-] . 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ -] 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 2|2 e ]2 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 101 ¢
63306 -1 60713-1 42660 -1 1217393- 1 - 1 W W 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
63306-2 60713-2 42660-2 63985- 1 - 7 222 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 06
424001 350981-2 606501 636741 - W 1 1 1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 05
42400-2 422191 60650-2 17429481 -7 L R 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
42400-3 42219-2 60650-3 1742971-4 - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
17421981 154692 -1 12172721 2238196-3 - ] 1 1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1 742198-2 1 742198-4 1 742198-5 1 742198-6 _ _ 1 _ 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
2-1142198-4 2174218876 -1 313133 2168400-4 | SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 212 12°? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-l 212 12°? 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX REG. RoHS M3 54
-l 201212 |°? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
. - . 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
WIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 T T T T -1 20639611 |FEco FINGER 5
o1zt i mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING N - T 1T 1 T 1| 1-1752354-4 [STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
14 AWG |.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] .5 S WARNING -1l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(118 8 (116 1.854¢/-0.05 [.073+4/-.002] 1.5 - |- - 2119652- | FEED CAM, PRE FEED
L T340 05 L 068e/- 0021 - ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - } - } e ff;
18 AWG . 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] M7 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T 1 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC A4
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] ] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ~ [ 7 [ 7 [ 77 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-] (. 2168400-5 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 31 .
||||m| -l 212 12°? 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-] (. 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
-l 201212 |°? 1-2168083-5 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 25
Zﬁl -] (. 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 240825- | PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND |22 |e2|e| 2-22¢81-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION Ce
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B A A I 1901259-6 OUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -4 1444 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
Zﬁl - 1 W W 1 2406417 -1 SPACER 10
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE W I 1 702360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13+
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N (. 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- - - - - - - 10
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N2 12 11 ] 3-1803000-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - 1 W 1 1 1-2217206-4 |BLADE, SLUG !
- 1 W W 1 1-240641-6 SPACER 5
-] (. 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 21211 11 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] (. 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1 1 7 ’ 1 1 1-1633730-9 CRIMPER, WIRE [
-79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lol A
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 2INOV20 11 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER ;) TE COHHC(JHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?_ HOFFNERngOVEOWW /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ AT o0
! OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2INOV201 1 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION .
0o T 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg itg i APPLICAT ION SPEC ]
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) maige T s | S DR o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2150016 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVM}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

43.94£0.05

MECHANLTCAL

— 20.3+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

1 o

40mm STROKE

]

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

RV J‘SCORTORN“’(N)N DWE?_ WEAVER 2INOV2OTT > 7 H/g TE Connectivity
CHK 29INOVZ2OT T —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE G HOFFNER

PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ONOV201 1 |NAME
/& {/X PJ I <: \/ % ES I <> %J il _1_ELBIN Ocean End Feed
0 PLC +-
40mm STROKE T
L _

L olc Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 =1 ’

EEEEEEEEEEE

MECHANICAL (P : : : 4 PLC T ) S DRAWING NO
aclfl¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | L l|uess £
PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERTAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150016

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF P D OFA REVM}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC \/ERSION —‘—ERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER e
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150016-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150016-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150016-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] 3 -] 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 261
[NSUL |4.57 mm [.180] - - 2119082-9 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
408-32043 NEEERE 2119083 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
-l -] 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON .250 SERIES § L L ;oligéig gé\;HEngELA;’HEEszgx — l;é
= - - ; , Ro
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] ] 50031116 PIN_ SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 77
6.00-6.80 mm [.236-.268 IN] B3.05-4.31 mm [ 120-.170 IN] T 80 SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
T H1amebs ’ ’ HE 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) 1] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ 1 2119641-2 | FEED CAM. AIR FEED 50
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl B c168083-8 SCR, SHI HD CAP, Roffo, M4 X T6 144
533067 507137 106607 539851 -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141 .
42400- 1 350981 -2 606501 636741 -] 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
42400-2 422191 60650-2 1742948~ | N - 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
42400-3 42219-2 60650-3 1742971-4 -1 ] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
17421981 154692 -1 12172721 2238196-3 -0 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
1742198-2 1742198-4 1742198-5 1742198-6 -l 217 2-180372-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
2-1742198-4 2-1742198-6 -0 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-1 212 2168078~ | SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
-1 212 2168400-5 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 20 64
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT — e M HA A LB 29
= -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 8 57
>LZE b mm L INCH REFERENCE SETTING -1 212 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
14 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 1.5 - 1212 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 54
(18 & (116 | 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 1.5 - 2772 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
L2)ie 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.0 T 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 57
16 UK 2%”Xu§‘<W)W8 1.63+/-0.00 1.064+/-.002] 10.0 - 2063961 | "EED FINGER 51
.afr/20.0o 1.0560/7.00¢] Lt *WARNING NEERE 1-1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - % J?%é% Eﬁ&gm*g£f¥SX6ﬂ j;
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 803607 R it Rens 0o i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 180287 VASHER FLAT REC M4 33 | 4
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 1 5168400-5 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 20 3T
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 2012 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
-1 212 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
-1 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-1 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
1] -1 212? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-1 18032924 DRAG 20
-1 212 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS _ 1 1 240641 - SPACER 16
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L] | 152360-1 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWK 13 L
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. JINC -] 1 240644- PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
A S SEE 0
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242,
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. AN 090495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
Zﬁl N T T ] 3-1803000-1 ANVIL. COMBINATION END FEED 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ! L] |-2cl17c06-4 |BLADE, SLUG I
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-240641-6 SPACER 0
Zﬁl -1 23801 1-2 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 15 RECOMMENDED. N1 2119582-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 ] 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 1-1633730-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~77-22F21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lt A
e e R T 29N0V20T] — |
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER : TE COHHC(JHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E(' HOFFNERngOVEOWW /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ A TTT057 3808
! OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2INOV201 1 | NAME
PACIFLIC VERSTON & i ol Ocean End Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 QE=qp e : R RTINS :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES s -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2150016 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVM}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



1 10000)
34.8740.05 RE;

— 20.3+0.5

N H
I

L
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL AIR FEED

POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL
MECHANTCAL

P B U

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

T e P S [ow 280V 20T ST e
CHg HOFFNEREgNOVEOH > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERM 196 SPEC 1D APVD 2INOV20 11T | NAME
mm P$M£g%y Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
. . ?2 PLC + - -
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33w
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 ©E215OOW6
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P 4 OFA REVM}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



